



Article number / Artikelnummer: 12510A

EAN number / EAN: 4250384778811
Freight category / Frachtkategorie: B

Funnel for debris chute, with metal rod for branch filling, loading opening: 67 x 73 mm, discharge opening: Ø 39 mm, height: 65 cm, length: 98 cm, width: 74 cm

Trichter für Schuttrutsche, mit Metallstange für Abzweigbefüllung, Beladeöffnung: 67 x 73 mm, Entladeöffnung: Ø 39 mm, Höhe: 6



Item description

Funnel for debris chute

Funnel

A simple and clean loading of construction debris due to its shape, inclination, and opening size.

- provides a continuous shaft between floors
- ideal for noise-sensitive construction sites
- made of stable, sound-absorbing material
- minimizes vibrations and impact noise
- ribbed inner structure further reduces noise levels
- plastic, black with Schake logo
- with metal rod for branch filling, loading opening: 67 x 73 mm, discharge opening: Ø 39 mm, height: 65 cm, length: 98 cm, width: 74 cm

Artikeltext

Trichter für Schuttrutsche

Trichter

Für eine einfache und saubere Beladung von Bauschutt durch die Form, Neigung und Öffnungsgröße.

- bietet einen durchgängigen Schacht zwischen den Stockwerken
- ideal für lärmempfindliche Baustellen
- geriffelte Innenstruktur reduziert den Lärmpegel zusätzlich
- aus hochwertigem, linearem Polyethylen (Kunststoff) niedriger Dichte (LLDPE)
- für extreme Belastbarkeit und lange Lebensdauer
- sehr elastisches Material mit guter Stoß- / Geräuschkämpfung
- schwarz mit Schake Logo
- mit Metallstange für Abzweigbefüllung, Beladeöffnung: 67 x 73 mm, Entladeöffnung: Ø 39 mm, Höhe: 6



Technical specifications

Weight: kg
Dimensions: 740 mm x 980 mm x 650 mm
Loading opening: 83 x 43 cm,
unloading opening: Ø 39 mm,
height: 65 cm, length: 98 cm, width: 74 cm,
made of high-quality, low-density linear polyethylene (plastic) (LLDPE),
for extreme resilience and long service life,
highly elastic material with
good shock/noise absorption,
black with Schake logo

Technische Daten

Gewicht: kg
Abmessungen: 740 mm x 980 mm x 650 mm
Beladeöffnung: 83 x 43 cm,
Entladeöffnung: Ø 39 mm,
Höhe: 65 cm, Länge: 98 cm, Breite: 74 cm,
aus hochwertigem, linearem Polyethylen (Kunststoff) niedriger Dichte (LLDPE),
für extreme Belastbarkeit und lange Lebensdauer,
sehr elastisches Material mit
guter Stoß- / Geräuschkämpfung,
schwarz mit Schake Logo

* All data are approximate values (partly with industry-standard rounding for better understanding) and serve only for product understanding, but not as a basis for the design of accessories, storage solutions, adaptations, combination products or the like. All information is without guarantee, for possible errors and resulting consequences we assume no responsibility.

* Alle Angaben sind Richtwerte (teilweise mit branchenüblichen Rundungen zum besseren Verständnis) und dienen lediglich zum Produktverständnis, nicht aber als Basis zum Bau von Zubehörteilen, Lagergestellen, Adaptierungen, Kombinationsprodukten oä. Alle Angaben sind ohne Gewähr, für evtl. Fehler und resultierende Folgen übernehmen wir keine Verantwortung.